TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD

Nanthancode, Thiruvananthapuram.

Telephone: 0471 2315156: fax: 0471-2315156 Email:devaswomcommissionertdb@gmail.com

ROC No.80/15/Est

Devaswom Commissioner Office 14.09.2015.

Proceedings of the Devaswom Commissioner

Sub:- Transfers and Postings of Non-Gazetted Officers-Reg.

Ref:- 1) This office proceedings of even number dated 01.08.2015.

- 2) Application Submitted by Shri.Akhil.G.Kumar, IInd Grade Sub Group Officer, Niranathusala Devaswom, Thiruvalla Group.
- 3) Application submitted by Shri.K.R.Hariharan, L.D.Clerk, Executive Office, Sabarimala.

The following transfers and postings of Non-Gazetted Officers are ordered with immediate effect.

- 1. Shri.K.R.Hariharan, L.D.Clerk, Executive Office, Sabarimala is transferred and posted as L.D.Clerk, Assistant Devaswom Commissioner Office, Mundakayam.
- 2. Shri.Akhil.G.Kumar, II Grade Sub Group Officer, Niranathusala Devaswom, Thiruvalla Group is transferred and posted as L.D.Clerk (against the vacancy of UD Clerk) in the Vigilance Office, Mavelikkara.

Sd/Devaswom Commissioner

Copy to-

- 1. The Secretary, Travancore Devaswom Board (with Covering Letter)
- 2. The Superintendent of Police (Vigilance & Security)
- 3. The Devaswom Accounts Officer
- 4. The Executive Officer, Sabarimala
- 5. The Deputy Devaswom Commissioner Pathanamthitta/Haripad
- 6. The Assistant Devaswom Commissioner, Thiruvalla/Mundakayam
- 7. EDP Section
- 8. Section File
- 9. Fair Office Copy

Deputy Devaswom Commissioner (Administration)

Julalus'

5